
Manitoba Underground  
Opera Presents: Playtime

Free. To register, scan 
the QR code, phone, 
visit, or go online at 
winnipeg.ca/library

Cornish Library
Tuesday, August 6: 6:30 p.m.
St. Vital Library
Wednesday, August 7: 10:30 a.m.
St. James-Assiniboia Library
Thursday, August 8: 2 p.m.
Harvey Smith Library
Thursday, August 8: 6:30 p.m.
Henderson Library
Friday, August 9: 10:30 a.m.
St. Boniface Library
Tuesday, August 13: 2 p.m.
West Kildonan Library
Wednesday, August 14: 2 p.m.
Charleswood Library
Thursday, August 15: 2 p.m.

Anna is SICK of studying and doing homework, she just wants to 
imagine fantastical worlds and stories in her spare time. Luckily, 
Anna’s moms help her realize that learning is fun! Inspired by their 
daughter’s talent for creativity, they dress up and create imaginary 
scenarios to bring Anna’s lessons to life.
Borrowing music from Ravel’s L’enfant et les sortilèges, Playtime 
features brand new English text written by Max Fingerote. Best 
enjoyed by children ages 5-12 and their families. 45 minutes.
Registration for August programs begins July 8.

Windsor Park Library
Friday, August 16: 10:30 a.m.
Transcona Library
Friday, August 16: 2 p.m.
Sir William Stephenson Library
Saturday, August 17: 10:30 a.m.
Louis Riel Library
Monday, August 19: 10:30 a.m.
Pembina Trails Library
Tuesday, August 20: 2 p.m.
Bill and Helen Norrie Library
Tuesday, August 20: 6:30 p.m.
Fort Garry Library
Wednesday, August 21: 2 p.m.
Millennium Library
Join us for a special all ages show, 
where everyone is welcome.
Saturday, August 17: 2 p.m.


